
Lake Erie College (3-7, 1-5 ECC) -vs- Mercyhurst (11-0, 8-0 ECC)
4/21/2010 at Erie, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Lake Erie College Goals: Becker, Josh (2); French, Joeyjohn (1) 
Assists:
 
Mercyhurst Goals: Scheetz, Brian (3); Kallay, Kyle (3); McLean, Cameron (3); Burton, Tyler (2); Coholan, Kevin (1); Pawluk, Johnny (1);
McClelland, Brett (1); Edmiston, Cameron (1); Winslow, Tim (1); Spencer, Anthony (1) 
Assists: Burton, Tyler (2); Chayka, James (1); Scheetz, Brian (1); Winslow, Andy (1); Rice, Trevor (1); Saylor, Charles (1); MacDougall, J.A.
(1); McLean, Cameron (1)
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Bal, Keegan 1st/06:55; Becker, Josh 1st/00:46; Bensman, Gregory 2nd/10:07; Jacob, Levi 2nd/00:35; Borowy, John 3rd/14:19;
Connors, Ryan 3rd/07:42; Becker, Josh 4th/10:39; McClelland, Brett 4th/07:58; Jacob, Levi 4th/00:32
Officials: Erik Kaminski

Date: 4/21/2010
Attendance: 156

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie College 0 1 2 0 3
Mercyhurst 4 8 2 3 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie College 3 4 5 1 13
Mercyhurst 13 19 8 10 50

Shots On Goal
Lake Erie College 0 2 3 0 5
Mercyhurst 5 16 7 7 35

Saves
Lake Erie College 1 8 5 4 18
Mercyhurst 0 1 1 0 2

Turnovers
Lake Erie College 10 3 6 8 27
Mercyhurst 8 0 7 5 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie College 4-7 3-6 8-9 1-3 16-25
Mercyhurst 8-8 4-4 5-6 4-6 21-24

Ground Balls
Lake Erie College 8 4 4 5 21
Mercyhurst 8 13 11 9 41

Face Offs
Lake Erie College 2 0 0 3 5
Mercyhurst 3 9 5 1 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Lake Erie College 0 1 1 1 0-3
Mercyhurst 2 1 1 2 3-6



Lake Erie College 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 3 Manley, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

A 4 Becker, Josh 2 0 2 3 0 3 0 -
2-

01:30

M 10 Jacob, Levi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
M 19 Duncan, Colin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
D 21 Hamelinck, Zach 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 25 Rusinek, Cory 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
G 26 Wisner, Alexander 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 - -
D 41 Kowalewski, Frank 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
M 45 Desidero, Bill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-21 -

A 91 Bal, Keegan 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Wolfe, Ian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Dempsey, Tom 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

12 Borowy, John 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
15 French, Joeyjohn 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 - -
17 Curcio, Matthew 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Larsen, Kyle 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 - -
23 Kudla, Joe 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0-2 -
28 Donatelli, Andrew 0 0 0 2 4 5 0 - -

Totals 3 0 3 13 21 27 4 5-23
6-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Wisner, Alexander 51:50 16 15 L
7 Wolfe, Ian 8:10 1 3



Mercyhurst 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 4 Eline, Chris 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - -
A 7 Scheetz, Brian 3 1 4 5 2 1 1 - -
M 10 Coholan, Kevin 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
D 12 Prattico, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 15 Richardson, Todd 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
M 21 Burton, Tyler 2 2 4 3 1 1 0 - -
A 26 Sciulli, Michael 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
G 30 Nash, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 31 Scherer, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 42 McLean, Cameron 3 1 4 5 1 1 0 - -

1 Pino, Derek 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
2 Johnson, Phillip 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
3 Chayka, James 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 - -
6 Hislop, Eric 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1-1 -

8 Bensman, Gregory 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 -
1-

00:30
9 Kallay, Kyle 3 0 3 4 2 2 0 - -
11 Plaskey, Peter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
14 Winslow, Andy 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Rice, Trevor 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
18 Manuel, Zach 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 - -
19 Reid, Zac 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
20 Pawluk, Johnny 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 6-8 -

22 McClelland, Brett 1 0 1 4 0 1 1 -
1-

00:30
24 Benedict, Donald 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
25 Lindsay, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
29 Saltrelli, Mark 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1-3 -
32 Blanchard, C.J. 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 6-6 -
33 Plante, Kyle 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
34 Saylor, Charles 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -

36 Connors, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
38 Edmiston, Cameron 1 0 1 6 2 1 0 - -
39 MacDougall, J.A. 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
40 Winslow, Tim 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
43 Jeschawitz, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Cuddy, Dan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
47 Spencer, Anthony 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3-3 -
48 Watts, Cameron 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
49 Rodenhouse, Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
50 Christo, Casey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 17 9 26 50 41 20 15 18-23
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Nash, Zach 30:00 1 1 W
43 Jeschawitz, Michael 15:00 2 1
48 Watts, Cameron 15:00 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LECM MCY
1st 10:24 Scheetz, Brian Saylor, Charles 0 1
1st 06:25 Burton, Tyler (UP) Rice, Trevor 0 2
1st 05:22 McLean, Cameron Scheetz, Brian 0 3
1st 02:09 Burton, Tyler Unassisted 0 4
2nd 14:39 McLean, Cameron Unassisted 0 5
2nd 12:33 Scheetz, Brian Winslow, Andy 0 6
2nd 10:34 Winslow, Tim Unassisted 0 7
2nd 08:37 French, Joeyjohn Unassisted 1 7
2nd 06:37 Kallay, Kyle Unassisted 1 8
2nd 06:16 Pawluk, Johnny Unassisted 1 9
2nd 05:14 Kallay, Kyle Unassisted 1 10
2nd 04:50 Spencer, Anthony McLean, Cameron 1 11
2nd 00:18 Coholan, Kevin (UP) Burton, Tyler 1 12
3rd 14:11 McLean, Cameron (UP) Burton, Tyler 1 13
3rd 13:11 McClelland, Brett Chayka, James 1 14
3rd 10:25 Becker, Josh Unassisted 2 14
3rd 04:04 Becker, Josh Unassisted 3 14
4th 08:54 Scheetz, Brian Unassisted 3 15
4th 08:10 Edmiston, Cameron Unassisted 3 16
4th 06:33 Kallay, Kyle MacDougall, J.A. 3 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:55 LECM Bal, Keegan 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 00:46 LECM Becker, Josh 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 10:07 MCY Bensman, Gregory 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:35 LECM Jacob, Levi 00:30 TRIPPING
3rd 14:19 LECM Borowy, John 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 07:42 MCY Connors, Ryan 00:30 PUSHING
4th 10:39 LECM Becker, Josh 00:30 PUSHING
4th 07:58 MCY McClelland, Brett 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 00:32 LECM Jacob, Levi 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LECM Wisner, Alexander at goalie for LECM.
15:00 MCY Nash, Zach at goalie for MCY.
15:00 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Pawluk, Johnny won by MCY.
14:57 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Manuel, Zach.
13:57 MCY Shot by MCY Pino, Derek WIDE.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Burton, Tyler.
12:57 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
12:45 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Bal, Keegan (caused by Eline, Chris).
12:37 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Eline, Chris.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Eline, Chris.
12:22 LECM Shot by LECM Bal, Keegan WIDE.
12:01 LECM Shot by LECM Bal, Keegan WIDE.
11:45 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
11:39 MCY Shot by MCY Plante, Kyle WIDE.
11:18 MCY Shot by MCY Plante, Kyle WIDE.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY McLean, Cameron.
11:17 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Chayka, James (caused by Borowy, John).
10:39 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
10:24 MCY GOAL by MCY Scheetz, Brian (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Saylor, Charles.

Lake Erie College 0, Mercyhurst 1
10:24 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Blanchard, C.J. won by MCY.
10:24 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Johnson, Phillip.
09:56 MCY Shot by MCY Blanchard, C.J., SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM French, Joeyjohn.
09:10 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
08:40 MCY Shot by MCY Sciulli, Michael WIDE.
08:26 MCY Shot by MCY Burton, Tyler WIDE.
08:05 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
07:51 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Manuel, Zach.
07:49 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Saylor, Charles.
07:42 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
07:27 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Kudla, Joe.
06:52 MCY Shot by MCY Richardson, Todd WIDE.
06:55 LECM Penalty on LECM Bal, Keegan (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:25 MCY GOAL by MCY Burton, Tyler (MAN-UP), Assist by Rice, Trevor.

Lake Erie College 0, Mercyhurst 2
06:25 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Pawluk, Johnny won by LECM.
06:20 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Borowy, John.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Borowy, John (caused by Bensman, Gregory).
06:11 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Johnson, Phillip.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Pawluk, Johnny.
05:50 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Borowy, John.
05:37 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Becker, Josh.
05:27 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
05:22 MCY GOAL by MCY McLean, Cameron, Assist by Scheetz, Brian.

Lake Erie College 0, Mercyhurst 3
05:22 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Pawluk, Johnny won by LECM.
04:17 LECM Shot by LECM Becker, Josh WIDE.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Bal, Keegan (caused by Eline, Chris).
03:52 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Manuel, Zach.
03:40 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY McClelland, Brett (caused by Duncan, Colin).



03:06 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Duncan, Colin.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Kudla, Joe (caused by Chayka, James).
02:53 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Chayka, James.
02:50 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
02:09 MCY GOAL by MCY Burton, Tyler.

Lake Erie College 0, Mercyhurst 4
02:09 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Pawluk, Johnny won by MCY.
02:05 MCY Shot by MCY Saylor, Charles WIDE.
01:48 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
01:42 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
01:16 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew (caused by Eline, Chris).
00:58 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Eline, Chris.
00:52 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
00:46 MCY Shot by MCY Pawluk, Johnny WIDE.
00:46 LECM Penalty on LECM Becker, Josh (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Scheetz, Brian (caused by Rusinek, Cory).
00:25 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
00:18 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
15:00 0
14:47 MCY Shot by MCY Sciulli, Michael, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
14:42 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY McLean, Cameron.
14:39 MCY GOAL by MCY McLean, Cameron.

Lake Erie College 0, Mercyhurst 5
14:39 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Pawluk, Johnny won by MCY.
14:39 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Manuel, Zach.
13:44 MCY Shot by MCY Plante, Kyle, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
13:31 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
13:17 LECM Shot by LECM Larsen, Kyle WIDE.
13:11 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
13:06 MCY Shot by MCY Reid, Zac WIDE.
12:45 MCY Shot by MCY Reid, Zac, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
12:43 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Kowalewski, Frank.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Kowalewski, Frank.
12:36 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Winslow, Andy.
12:33 MCY GOAL by MCY Scheetz, Brian, Assist by Winslow, Andy.

Lake Erie College 0, Mercyhurst 6
12:32 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Hislop, Eric won by MCY.
12:26 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Johnson, Phillip.
12:09 MCY Shot by MCY Hislop, Eric, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
11:58 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
11:42 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Rusinek, Cory.
11:37 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Eline, Chris.
11:36 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
11:13 MCY Shot by MCY MacDougall, J.A., SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
11:01 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
10:47 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
10:47 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
10:43 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
10:34 MCY GOAL by MCY Winslow, Tim.

Lake Erie College 0, Mercyhurst 7
10:34 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Spencer, Anthony won by MCY.
10:22 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Manuel, Zach.
10:09 MCY Shot by MCY Kallay, Kyle, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
10:07 MCY Penalty on MCY Bensman, Gregory (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:47 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
09:39 LECM Shot by LECM Bal, Keegan WIDE.
09:02 LECM Shot by LECM Larsen, Kyle, SAVE Nash, Zach.
08:37 LECM GOAL by LECM French, Joeyjohn.



Lake Erie College 1, Mercyhurst 7
08:36 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Blanchard, C.J. won by MCY.
08:23 MCY Shot by MCY Scheetz, Brian, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
08:21 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Hamelinck, Zach.
08:17 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Becker, Josh (caused by Bensman, Gregory).
07:55 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
07:09 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Scheetz, Brian.
06:36 MCY Shot by MCY Edmiston, Cameron, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
06:33 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Kallay, Kyle.
06:37 MCY GOAL by MCY Kallay, Kyle.

Lake Erie College 1, Mercyhurst 8
06:19 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Pawluk, Johnny won by MCY.
06:19 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Saylor, Charles.
06:16 MCY GOAL by MCY Pawluk, Johnny.

Lake Erie College 1, Mercyhurst 9
06:16 MCY Faceoff Kudla, Joe vs Saltrelli, Mark won by MCY.
06:16 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Saltrelli, Mark.
05:14 MCY GOAL by MCY Kallay, Kyle.

Lake Erie College 1, Mercyhurst 10
05:14 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Spencer, Anthony won by MCY.
05:14 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Saltrelli, Mark.
04:50 MCY GOAL by MCY Spencer, Anthony, Assist by McLean, Cameron.

Lake Erie College 1, Mercyhurst 11
04:50 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Blanchard, C.J. won by MCY.
02:01 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Kallay, Kyle.
01:44 MCY Shot by MCY Edmiston, Cameron WIDE.
00:58 MCY Shot by MCY Chayka, James WIDE.
00:35 LECM Penalty on LECM Jacob, Levi (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:18 MCY GOAL by MCY Coholan, Kevin (MAN-UP), Assist by Burton, Tyler.

Lake Erie College 1, Mercyhurst 12
00:17 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Pawluk, Johnny won by MCY.
00:13 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Saltrelli, Mark.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MCY Jeschawitz, Michael at goalie for MCY.
14:52 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Manuel, Zach.
14:47 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Pawluk, Johnny won by MCY.
14:19 LECM Penalty on LECM Borowy, John (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:11 MCY GOAL by MCY McLean, Cameron (MAN-UP), Assist by Burton, Tyler.

Lake Erie College 1, Mercyhurst 13
14:11 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Blanchard, C.J. won by MCY.
14:11 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Bensman, Gregory.
13:11 MCY GOAL by MCY McClelland, Brett, Assist by Chayka, James.

Lake Erie College 1, Mercyhurst 14
13:11 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Benedict, Donald won by MCY.
12:59 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Saltrelli, Mark.
11:58 MCY Shot by MCY Edmiston, Cameron, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
11:50 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Dempsey, Tom (caused by Winslow, Tim).
11:37 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Edmiston, Cameron.
11:33 MCY Clear attempt by MCY failed.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Edmiston, Cameron.
10:40 LECM Shot by LECM Bal, Keegan WIDE.
10:25 LECM GOAL by LECM Becker, Josh.

Lake Erie College 2, Mercyhurst 14
10:25 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Spencer, Anthony won by MCY.
10:25 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Sciulli, Michael.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Sciulli, Michael.
10:19 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
09:37 LECM Shot by LECM Donatelli, Andrew WIDE.



09:24 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
09:15 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Winslow, Tim.
09:10 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Kallay, Kyle.
08:46 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
08:20 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Benedict, Donald.
08:18 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Sciulli, Michael.
07:51 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
07:42 MCY Penalty on MCY Connors, Ryan (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Bal, Keegan (caused by Bensman, Gregory).
07:15 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Kallay, Kyle.
06:03 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
05:40 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
05:32 LECM Shot by LECM Curcio, Matthew, SAVE Jeschawitz, Michael.
05:18 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
04:23 MCY Shot by MCY Edmiston, Cameron WIDE.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Rice, Trevor.
04:13 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Larsen, Kyle.
04:08 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
04:04 LECM GOAL by LECM Becker, Josh.

Lake Erie College 3, Mercyhurst 14
04:01 MCY Faceoff Kudla, Joe vs Blanchard, C.J. won by MCY.
03:57 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Blanchard, C.J..
02:53 MCY Shot by MCY Scheetz, Brian, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
02:47 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Scheetz, Brian.
02:45 MCY Shot by MCY McClelland, Brett, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
02:40 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
01:34 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
01:07 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Hislop, Eric.
01:00 MCY Shot by MCY Edmiston, Cameron, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
00:41 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Larsen, Kyle (caused by Blanchard, C.J.).
00:27 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Blanchard, C.J..
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Blanchard, C.J..
00:21 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
00:21 MCY Shot by MCY Rice, Trevor, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.
00:09 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MCY Watts, Cameron at goalie for MCY.
15:00 MCY Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Blanchard, C.J. won by MCY.
14:55 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Johnson, Phillip.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Reid, Zac.
14:12 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Wisner, Alexander.
14:06 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Rusinek, Cory.
13:54 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Plaskey, Peter.
13:33 MCY Shot by MCY McClelland, Brett WIDE.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Chayka, James (caused by French, Joeyjohn).
13:11 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM French, Joeyjohn.
13:10 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
12:01 LECM Shot by LECM Donatelli, Andrew WIDE.
11:55 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Reid, Zac.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Becker, Josh (caused by Plaskey, Peter).
10:39 LECM Penalty on LECM Becker, Josh (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:16 MCY Shot by MCY McLean, Cameron, SAVE Wisner, Alexander.



09:56 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Manley, Chris (caused by Connors, Ryan).
09:34 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Burton, Tyler.
09:01 MCY Shot by MCY McLean, Cameron WIDE.
08:54 MCY GOAL by MCY Scheetz, Brian.

Lake Erie College 3, Mercyhurst 15
08:54 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Lindsay, Kyle won by LECM.
08:50 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Hamelinck, Zach.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Hamelinck, Zach (caused by Scheetz, Brian).
08:40 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Johnson, Phillip.
08:10 MCY GOAL by MCY Edmiston, Cameron.

Lake Erie College 3, Mercyhurst 16
08:10 LECM Wolfe, Ian at goalie for LECM.
08:10 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Saltrelli, Mark won by LECM.
08:10 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Donatelli, Andrew.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Donatelli, Andrew (caused by McClelland, Brett).
08:10 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Christo, Casey.
07:58 MCY Penalty on MCY McClelland, Brett (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:30 MCY Shot by MCY McClelland, Brett WIDE.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM French, Joeyjohn (caused by Scherer, Matt).
07:17 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Scherer, Matt.
07:14 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
07:01 MCY Shot by MCY Bensman, Gregory, SAVE Wolfe, Ian.
06:06 MCY Timeout by MCY.
06:33 MCY GOAL by MCY Kallay, Kyle, Assist by MacDougall, J.A..

Lake Erie College 3, Mercyhurst 17
06:32 LECM Faceoff Desidero, Bill vs Saltrelli, Mark won by LECM.
05:00 MCY Clear attempt by MCY failed.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Cuddy, Dan.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Kudla, Joe.
04:39 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Watts, Cameron.
04:29 MCY Clear attempt by MCY failed.
-- MCY Turnover by MCY Watts, Cameron.
03:25 MCY Shot by MCY MacDougall, J.A., SAVE Wolfe, Ian.
02:49 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY Edmiston, Cameron.
02:47 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Kudla, Joe.
-- LECM Turnover by LECM Bal, Keegan (caused by Rodenhouse, Walter).
01:57 MCY Ground ball pickup by MCY MacDougall, J.A..
01:53 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
01:21 MCY Clear attempt by MCY good.
00:32 MCY Shot by MCY Hislop, Eric, SAVE Wolfe, Ian.
00:32 LECM Penalty on LECM Jacob, Levi (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


